
Saint Anselm (7-0, 2-0) -vs- Assumption (7-3, 2-1)
3/28/2026 at Worcester, Mass. (Brian Kelly Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Saint Anselm Goals: Ben Turpin (8); Matt Lemay (4); Eddie O'Brien (2); Charlie Dean (1) 
Assists: Mark Boyle (2); Nathan Alberti (2); Nick Burns (1); Johnny Lucas (1); Matt Lemay (1); Ben Turpin (1) 
 
Assumption Goals: Ben McHugh (5); Max Lowenberg (2); Boomer Staunton (2); Patrik McGrath (2); Brian Shortt (1) 
Assists: Brian Shortt (3); Max Lowenberg (1); Patrick Johnston (1); Ben McHugh (1); Boomer Staunton (1); Finnegan McKeon (1); Patrik
McGrath (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Brian Kelly Stadium
Penalties: Jack Kelley 1st/05:38; Ben Turpin 2nd/13:06; Joey Berardi 2nd/08:09; Jake Klepacki 3rd/10:12; Boomer Staunton 4th/08:34;
Kevin Chrabascz 4th/08:34
Officials: Michael Graziano; Greg Twogood; John Kuzmeski; Kenneth Swain

Date: 3/28/2026
Attendance: 513

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Anselm 7 3 5 0 15
Assumption 5 3 2 2 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Anselm 12 18 8 9 47
Assumption 7 7 10 8 32

Shots On Goal
Saint Anselm 8 9 8 5 30
Assumption 5 5 7 4 21

Saves
Saint Anselm 0 2 5 2 9
Assumption 1 6 3 5 15

Turnovers
Saint Anselm 4 4 5 4 17
Assumption 3 5 2 5 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Anselm 3-4 6-6 5-7 5-6 19-23
Assumption 4-4 5-9 3-4 6-6 18-23

Ground Balls
Saint Anselm 14 12 8 10 44
Assumption 3 4 7 3 17

Face Offs
Saint Anselm 11 5 7 3 26
Assumption 2 2 1 0 5

Extra Man Opportunities
Saint Anselm 1 1 0 2 0-4
Assumption 0 1 1 0 1-2



Saint Anselm 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Max Fowler 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -
16 Finn Granara 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
17 Quinn Gannon 0 0 0 1 18 3 0 25-29 -
19 Chris Claflin 0 0 0 5 1 1 1 - -
22 Tyler Vigeant 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 - -
24 Johnny Lucas 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 - -

33 Jake Klepacki 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
40 Brendan Crowley 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
45 Matt Lemay 4 1 5 10 3 0 1 - -

99 Ben Turpin 8 1 9 9 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
7 Logan Purvis 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
8 Thomas Driscoll 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
10 Nick Burns 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 - -
11 Mark Boyle 0 2 2 7 1 6 0 - -
13 Nathan Alberti 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 - -
14 Brady Martin 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
15 Nate Johnson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
18 Eddie O'Brien 2 0 2 8 3 1 0 - -
20 Jake O'Brien 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
23 Charlie Dean 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
25 Nicholas Palermo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Evan Spillane 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1-1 -
35 Dylan Bankowski 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -

Totals 15 8 23 47 44 17 7 26-31
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
16 Finn Granara 60:00 12 9 W



Assumption 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Declan Turner 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
6 Max Lowenberg 2 1 3 3 1 0 0 - -
7 Patrick Johnston 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 - -
9 Brian Shortt 1 3 4 2 0 2 0 - -
11 Nolan Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

21 Boomer Staunton 2 1 3 7 0 3 0 -
1-

01:00

45 Kevin Chrabascz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
46 Trent Sargent 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 - -
51 Patrik McGrath 2 1 3 6 0 1 1 - -
77 Shane Corcoran 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Ben Massengale 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
12 Anders Rantilla 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
13 Tim Bengston 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
15 Ben McHugh 5 1 6 10 1 2 0 - -
16 Thomas Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

18 Jack Kelley 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 -
1-

01:00
20 Dillon Murphy 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4-26 -
24 Austin Gatlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-4 -
27 Finnegan McKeon 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1-1 -

29 Joey Berardi 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

00:30
34 James Guinee 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
35 Jacob Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 12 9 21 32 17 15 10 5-31
4-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
77 Shane Corcoran 60:00 15 15 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By STA ASM
1st 13:32 Boomer Staunton (34) Unassisted 0 1
1st 12:44 Matt Lemay (15) Johnny Lucas 1 1
1st 10:08 Ben McHugh (19) Patrick Johnston 1 2
1st 09:27 Max Lowenberg (13) Patrik McGrath 1 3
1st 08:16 Ben Turpin (22) Nathan Alberti 2 3
1st 07:25 Eddie O'Brien (10) Mark Boyle 3 3
1st 06:56 Ben Turpin (23) Unassisted 4 3
1st 06:49 Ben Turpin (24) Matt Lemay 5 3
1st 03:21 Matt Lemay (16) Ben Turpin 6 3
1st 02:36 Ben Turpin (25) Unassisted 7 3
1st 01:00 Brian Shortt (9) Ben McHugh 7 4
1st 00:19 Ben McHugh (20) Unassisted 7 5
2nd 14:25 Charlie Dean (6) Unassisted 8 5
2nd 12:45 Patrik McGrath (25) (UP) Unassisted 8 6
2nd 11:27 Patrik McGrath (26) Brian Shortt 8 7
2nd 10:59 Ben McHugh (21) Max Lowenberg 8 8
2nd 09:21 Eddie O'Brien (13) Unassisted 9 8
2nd 06:33 Ben Turpin (26) Unassisted 10 8
3rd 14:06 Matt Lemay (17) Unassisted 11 8
3rd 12:50 Ben Turpin (27) Unassisted 12 8
3rd 11:23 Matt Lemay (18) Mark Boyle 13 8
3rd 06:17 Ben McHugh (22) Finnegan McKeon 13 9
3rd 05:19 Ben McHugh (23) Brian Shortt 13 10
3rd 02:31 Ben Turpin (28) Nathan Alberti 14 10
3rd 00:16 Ben Turpin (29) Nick Burns 15 10
4th 13:38 Max Lowenberg (14) Boomer Staunton 15 11
4th 04:09 Boomer Staunton (35) Brian Shortt 15 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 05:38 ASM Jack Kelley 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 13:06 STA Ben Turpin 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 08:09 ASM Joey Berardi 00:30 INTERFERENCE
3rd 10:12 STA Jake Klepacki 01:00 SLASHING
4th 08:34 ASM Boomer Staunton 01:00 SLASHING
4th 08:34 ASM Kevin Chrabascz 00:30 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 STA Finn Granara at goalie for STA.
15:00 ASM Shane Corcoran at goalie for ASM.
15:00 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by STA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by STA Quinn Gannon.
14:12 STA Shot by STA Mark Boyle WIDE
14:10 ASM Ground ball pickup by ASM Shane Corcoran.
14:07 ASM Clear attempt by ASM good.
13:32 ASM GOAL by ASM Boomer Staunton (FIRST GOAL), goal number 34 for season.

Saint Anselm 0, Assumption 1
13:30 ASM Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by ASM, [13:30] Ground ball pickup by ASM Jack Kelley.
-- ASM Turnover by ASM Brian Shortt (caused by Dylan Bankowski).
12:51 STA Ground ball pickup by STA Dylan Bankowski.
12:48 STA Clear attempt by STA good.
12:44 STA GOAL by STA Matt Lemay, Assist by Johnny Lucas, goal number 15 for season.

Saint Anselm 1, Assumption 1
12:44 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by STA, [12:44] Ground ball pickup by STA Quinn Gannon.
11:48 STA Ground ball pickup by STA Matt Lemay.
11:26 STA Shot by STA Mark Boyle HIGH
11:25 STA 30-second clock violation by STA.
11:18 ASM Clear attempt by ASM good.
10:37 STA Ground ball pickup by STA Logan Purvis.
10:08 ASM GOAL by ASM Ben McHugh, Assist by Patrick Johnston, goal number 19 for season.

Saint Anselm 1, Assumption 2
10:08 ASM Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by ASM (on faceoff violation).
09:27 ASM GOAL by ASM Max Lowenberg, Assist by Patrik McGrath, goal number 13 for season.

Saint Anselm 1, Assumption 3
09:27 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by STA, [09:27] Ground ball pickup by STA Quinn Gannon.
08:16 STA GOAL by STA Ben Turpin, Assist by Nathan Alberti, goal number 22 for season.

Saint Anselm 2, Assumption 3
08:16 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by STA, [08:16] Ground ball pickup by STA Quinn Gannon.
07:25 STA GOAL by STA Eddie O'Brien, Assist by Mark Boyle, goal number 10 for season.

Saint Anselm 3, Assumption 3
07:25 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Austin Gatlin won by STA (on faceoff violation).
06:56 STA GOAL by STA Ben Turpin, goal number 23 for season.

Saint Anselm 4, Assumption 3
06:56 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by STA, [06:56] Ground ball pickup by STA Quinn Gannon.
06:49 STA GOAL by STA Ben Turpin, Assist by Matt Lemay, goal number 24 for season.

Saint Anselm 5, Assumption 3
06:49 ASM Timeout by ASM.
06:49 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by STA, [06:49] Ground ball pickup by STA Quinn Gannon.
05:38 STA Shot by STA Chris Claflin WIDE
05:38 ASM Penalty on ASM Jack Kelley (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- STA Turnover by STA Chris Claflin (caused by James Guinee).
04:55 ASM Ground ball pickup by ASM Declan Turner.
-- ASM Turnover by ASM Anders Rantilla.
04:40 STA Ground ball pickup by STA Brady Martin.
04:38 STA Clear attempt by STA good.
04:28 STA Shot by STA Matt Lemay, SAVE Shane Corcoran
04:15 ASM Clear attempt by ASM good.
04:14 ASM Shot by ASM Tim Bengston WIDE
03:58 ASM Shot by ASM Ben McHugh WIDE
-- ASM Turnover by ASM Patrik McGrath.
03:42 STA Ground ball pickup by STA Jake Klepacki.
03:40 STA Clear attempt by STA good.
03:21 STA GOAL by STA Matt Lemay, Assist by Ben Turpin, goal number 16 for season.

Saint Anselm 6, Assumption 3
03:21 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by STA (on faceoff violation).
02:36 STA GOAL by STA Ben Turpin, goal number 25 for season.



Saint Anselm 7, Assumption 3
02:36 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Austin Gatlin won by STA, [02:36] Ground ball pickup by STA Eddie O'Brien.
01:57 STA Shot by STA Eddie O'Brien WIDE
-- STA Turnover by STA Mark Boyle (caused by Declan Turner).
01:00 ASM GOAL by ASM Brian Shortt, Assist by Ben McHugh, goal number 9 for season.

Saint Anselm 7, Assumption 4
01:00 STA Faceoff Evan Spillane vs Dillon Murphy won by STA, [01:00] Ground ball pickup by STA Evan Spillane.
00:47 STA Clear attempt by STA failed.
-- STA Turnover by STA Evan Spillane.
00:42 ASM Clear attempt by ASM good.
00:19 ASM GOAL by ASM Ben McHugh, goal number 20 for season.

Saint Anselm 7, Assumption 5
00:19 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by STA, [00:19] Ground ball pickup by STA Quinn Gannon.
-- STA Turnover by STA Brady Martin (caused by Jack Kelley).
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by STA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by STA Quinn Gannon.
14:25 STA GOAL by STA Charlie Dean, goal number 6 for season.

Saint Anselm 8, Assumption 5
14:25 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by STA, [14:25] Ground ball pickup by STA Quinn Gannon.
14:19 STA Shot by STA Quinn Gannon, SAVE Shane Corcoran
14:16 ASM Ground ball pickup by ASM Shane Corcoran.
14:14 ASM Clear attempt by ASM good.
13:34 ASM Shot by ASM Boomer Staunton, SAVE Finn Granara
13:30 STA Ground ball pickup by STA Thomas Driscoll.
13:28 STA Clear attempt by STA good.
13:16 STA Shot by STA Nate Johnson BLOCKED
13:13 ASM Ground ball pickup by ASM Trent Sargent.
13:07 ASM Clear attempt by ASM good.
13:06 STA Penalty on STA Ben Turpin (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:04 ASM Shot by ASM Ben McHugh WIDE
12:45 ASM GOAL by ASM Patrik McGrath (MAN-UP), goal number 25 for season.

Saint Anselm 8, Assumption 6
12:45 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Austin Gatlin won by STA, [12:45] Ground ball pickup by STA Quinn Gannon.
-- STA Turnover by STA Nick Burns (caused by Joey Berardi).
11:55 ASM Clear attempt by ASM good.
11:27 ASM GOAL by ASM Patrik McGrath, Assist by Brian Shortt, goal number 26 for season.

Saint Anselm 8, Assumption 7
11:27 ASM Faceoff Jake O'Brien vs Finnegan McKeon won by ASM (on faceoff violation).
10:59 ASM GOAL by ASM Ben McHugh, Assist by Max Lowenberg, goal number 21 for season.

Saint Anselm 8, Assumption 8
10:59 ASM Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by ASM, [10:59] Ground ball pickup by ASM Dillon Murphy.
10:04 ASM Shot by ASM Patrick Johnston, SAVE Finn Granara
10:03 STA Clear attempt by STA good.
09:54 STA Shot by STA Matt Lemay WIDE
09:21 STA GOAL by STA Eddie O'Brien, goal number 13 for season.

Saint Anselm 9, Assumption 8
09:21 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by STA, [09:21] Ground ball pickup by STA Quinn Gannon.
-- STA Turnover by STA Quinn Gannon.
08:59 ASM Clear attempt by ASM failed.
-- ASM Turnover by ASM Declan Turner.
08:09 ASM Penalty on ASM Joey Berardi (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:55 STA Shot by STA Eddie O'Brien WIDE
07:38 STA Shot by STA Mark Boyle WIDE
-- STA Turnover by STA Mark Boyle.
07:25 ASM Clear attempt by ASM failed.
-- ASM Turnover by ASM Tim Bengston.
07:15 STA Ground ball pickup by STA Johnny Lucas.
07:12 STA Shot by STA Chris Claflin, SAVE Shane Corcoran
06:50 STA Shot by STA Matt Lemay, SAVE Shane Corcoran
06:47 STA Ground ball pickup by STA Matt Lemay.



06:33 STA GOAL by STA Ben Turpin, goal number 26 for season.
Saint Anselm 10, Assumption 8

06:33 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by STA, [06:33] Ground ball pickup by STA Johnny Lucas.
06:16 STA Clear attempt by STA good.
05:51 STA Ground ball pickup by STA Charlie Dean.
05:33 STA Shot by STA Chris Claflin, SAVE Shane Corcoran
05:31 ASM Clear attempt by ASM failed.
-- ASM Turnover by ASM Ben Massengale.
05:12 STA Ground ball pickup by STA Tyler Vigeant.
05:10 STA Clear attempt by STA good.
04:36 STA Shot by STA Matt Lemay, SAVE Shane Corcoran
04:33 ASM Clear attempt by ASM failed.
-- ASM Turnover by ASM Trent Sargent (caused by Chris Claflin).
03:29 STA Shot by STA Eddie O'Brien WIDE
03:10 STA Shot by STA Eddie O'Brien WIDE
03:04 STA 30-second clock violation by STA.
03:03 ASM Clear attempt by ASM good.
-- ASM Turnover by ASM Boomer Staunton.
02:04 STA Clear attempt by STA good.
01:50 STA Timeout by STA.
01:32 STA Shot by STA Mark Boyle WIDE
01:23 STA Shot by STA Ben Turpin WIDE
01:18 STA Ground ball pickup by STA Eddie O'Brien.
-- STA Turnover by STA Eddie O'Brien (caused by Trent Sargent).
01:11 ASM Ground ball pickup by ASM Trent Sargent.
01:08 ASM Clear attempt by ASM good.
00:41 ASM Shot by ASM Patrik McGrath WIDE
00:38 STA Ground ball pickup by STA Tyler Vigeant.
00:36 STA Clear attempt by STA good.
00:18 STA Timeout by STA.
00:07 STA Shot by STA Mark Boyle, SAVE Shane Corcoran
00:00 STA Shot by STA Chris Claflin BLOCKED
15:00 0
15:00 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by STA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by STA Brendan Crowley.
14:12 STA Shot by STA Charlie Dean, SAVE Shane Corcoran
14:09 ASM Ground ball pickup by ASM Jack Kelley.
14:07 ASM Clear attempt by ASM failed.
-- ASM Turnover by ASM Jack Kelley (caused by Matt Lemay).
14:07 STA Ground ball pickup by STA Matt Lemay.
14:06 STA GOAL by STA Matt Lemay, goal number 17 for season.

Saint Anselm 11, Assumption 8
14:06 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by STA, [14:06] Ground ball pickup by STA Quinn Gannon.
13:52 STA Clear attempt by STA good.
12:50 STA GOAL by STA Ben Turpin, goal number 27 for season.

Saint Anselm 12, Assumption 8
12:50 ASM Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by ASM (on faceoff violation).
12:16 ASM Shot by ASM Boomer Staunton, SAVE Finn Granara
12:13 STA Clear attempt by STA good.
11:23 STA GOAL by STA Matt Lemay, Assist by Mark Boyle, goal number 18 for season.

Saint Anselm 13, Assumption 8
11:23 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by STA, [11:23] Ground ball pickup by STA Quinn Gannon.
-- STA Turnover by STA Quinn Gannon (caused by Jack Kelley).
11:10 ASM Ground ball pickup by ASM Ben McHugh.
10:45 ASM Shot by ASM Boomer Staunton, SAVE Finn Granara
10:12 ASM Shot by ASM Patrik McGrath, SAVE Finn Granara
10:12 STA Penalty on STA Jake Klepacki (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:18 ASM Shot by ASM Ben McHugh WIDE
09:14 STA Clear attempt by STA failed.
-- STA Turnover by STA Tyler Vigeant.
09:06 ASM Ground ball pickup by ASM James Guinee.
08:59 ASM Ground ball pickup by ASM Max Lowenberg.
-- ASM Turnover by ASM Boomer Staunton (caused by Tyler Vigeant).



08:08 STA Ground ball pickup by STA Tyler Vigeant.
08:06 STA Clear attempt by STA good.
-- STA Turnover by STA Ben Turpin (caused by Trent Sargent).
06:51 ASM Ground ball pickup by ASM Trent Sargent.
06:49 ASM Clear attempt by ASM good.
06:20 ASM Shot by ASM Finnegan McKeon, SAVE Finn Granara
06:18 ASM Ground ball pickup by ASM Finnegan McKeon.
06:17 ASM GOAL by ASM Ben McHugh, Assist by Finnegan McKeon, goal number 22 for season.

Saint Anselm 13, Assumption 9
06:17 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by STA, [06:17] Ground ball pickup by STA Quinn Gannon.
06:01 STA Clear attempt by STA failed.
-- STA Turnover by STA.
05:19 ASM GOAL by ASM Ben McHugh, Assist by Brian Shortt, goal number 23 for season.

Saint Anselm 13, Assumption 10
05:19 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by STA, [05:19] Ground ball pickup by STA Quinn Gannon.
04:29 STA Shot by STA Mark Boyle, SAVE Shane Corcoran
04:25 ASM Clear attempt by ASM good.
03:37 ASM Shot by ASM Brian Shortt WIDE
03:21 ASM Shot by ASM Boomer Staunton WIDE
03:12 STA Clear attempt by STA good.
02:31 STA GOAL by STA Ben Turpin, Assist by Nathan Alberti, goal number 28 for season.

Saint Anselm 14, Assumption 10
02:31 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by STA (on faceoff violation).
-- STA Turnover by STA Mark Boyle (caused by Austin Gatlin).
01:54 ASM Ground ball pickup by ASM Trent Sargent.
01:52 ASM Clear attempt by ASM good.
01:30 ASM Shot by ASM Patrick Johnston, SAVE Finn Granara
01:26 STA Clear attempt by STA good.
00:16 STA GOAL by STA Ben Turpin, Assist by Nick Burns, goal number 29 for season.

Saint Anselm 15, Assumption 10
00:16 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Austin Gatlin won by STA, [00:16] Ground ball pickup by STA Quinn Gannon.
00:01 STA Shot by STA Max Fowler, SAVE Shane Corcoran
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by STA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by STA Quinn Gannon.
-- STA Turnover by STA Mark Boyle.
13:38 ASM GOAL by ASM Max Lowenberg, Assist by Boomer Staunton, goal number 14 for season.

Saint Anselm 15, Assumption 11
13:38 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by STA, [13:38] Ground ball pickup by STA Quinn Gannon.
-- STA Turnover by STA Quinn Gannon (caused by James Guinee).
13:25 ASM Ground ball pickup by ASM James Guinee.
13:24 ASM Clear attempt by ASM good.
-- ASM Turnover by ASM Ben McHugh.
12:46 STA Clear attempt by STA good.
12:15 STA Shot by STA Matt Lemay, SAVE Shane Corcoran
12:10 ASM Ground ball pickup by ASM Shane Corcoran.
12:08 ASM Clear attempt by ASM good.
11:59 ASM Ground ball pickup by ASM Joey Berardi.
10:58 ASM Shot by ASM Ben McHugh, SAVE Finn Granara
10:54 STA Ground ball pickup by STA Tyler Vigeant.
10:52 STA Clear attempt by STA good.
10:07 STA Shot by STA Charlie Dean, SAVE Shane Corcoran
09:58 ASM Clear attempt by ASM good.
-- ASM Turnover by ASM Ben McHugh (caused by Max Fowler).
08:56 STA Ground ball pickup by STA Brendan Crowley.
08:54 STA Clear attempt by STA good.
08:34 ASM Penalty on ASM Boomer Staunton (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:34 ASM Penalty on ASM Kevin Chrabascz (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:22 STA Shot by STA Eddie O'Brien WIDE
08:01 STA Shot by STA Mark Boyle BLOCKED
07:58 STA Ground ball pickup by STA Mark Boyle.



07:42 STA Ground ball pickup by STA Chris Claflin.
07:40 STA Shot by STA Chris Claflin WIDE
-- STA Turnover by STA Mark Boyle.
07:33 ASM Clear attempt by ASM good.
07:14 ASM Shot by ASM Boomer Staunton WIDE
-- ASM Turnover by ASM Brian Shortt.
06:51 STA Ground ball pickup by STA Johnny Lucas.
06:39 STA Clear attempt by STA good.
05:43 STA Shot by STA Nick Burns, SAVE Shane Corcoran
05:37 ASM Clear attempt by ASM good.
05:19 ASM Timeout by ASM.
-- ASM Turnover by ASM Boomer Staunton (caused by Dylan Bankowski).
04:54 STA Ground ball pickup by STA Finn Granara.
04:52 STA Clear attempt by STA failed.
-- STA Turnover by STA Mark Boyle (caused by Patrik McGrath).
04:09 ASM GOAL by ASM Boomer Staunton, Assist by Brian Shortt, goal number 35 for season.

Saint Anselm 15, Assumption 12
04:09 STA Faceoff Quinn Gannon vs Dillon Murphy won by STA, [04:09] Ground ball pickup by STA Dylan Bankowski.
02:51 STA Shot by STA Eddie O'Brien HIGH
02:44 STA Shot by STA Matt Lemay, SAVE Shane Corcoran
02:40 STA 30-second clock violation by STA.
02:40 ASM Clear attempt by ASM good.
01:58 ASM Shot by ASM Patrik McGrath WIDE
01:43 ASM Shot by ASM Max Lowenberg, SAVE Finn Granara
01:36 ASM Shot by ASM Ben McHugh WIDE
01:23 ASM Shot by ASM Patrik McGrath HIGH
-- ASM Turnover by ASM Patrick Johnston (caused by Jake Klepacki).
01:09 STA Clear attempt by STA good.
01:00 STA Ground ball pickup by STA Eddie O'Brien.
00:56 STA Timeout by STA.
00:42 STA Timeout by STA.
00:33 STA Shot by STA Nathan Alberti, SAVE Shane Corcoran
00:00 0 End-of-period.


